
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2019
ANSWERED ON:21.07.2004
INTERNATIONAL TOURS
Karunakaran Shri P.

Will the Minister of SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) Whether Director General, Director and Joint Secretary of Council of Scientific and Industrial Research conducted several international tours during the last three years for official purpose;

(b) if so, the amount spent on these tours alongwith the source of fund; and

(c) the details of Lab Reserve Fund and Headquarters Reserve Fund utilized for these tours?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY AND MINISTER OF
STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE DEPARTMENT OF OCEAN DEVELOPMENT (KAPIL SIBAL)

(a),(b)&(c) : Information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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